Employee Name

Brimer, Dan M.
Busby, Michael
Chaney, Corey
Davis, Joshua
Davis, Kyle

Dole, Justin J.
Foster, Ryan
Gretencord, James
Gross, Nancy
Hansen, Nicholas
Henke, Hayley
Hopper, Kristopher M.
Imhof, Hunter
Jasnosz, Jacob
Jurgens, Karl
Kiebles, Matthew
Kinnett, Griffin
Knippen, Curtis
Kolinski, Brian
Liaromatis, Sean
Lusson, Philip
Nugent, Patrick W.
Palmer, Craig D.
Reyes, Fabian A.
Rung, Lynn
Runions, Eric
Sadrakula, John
Salazar, Kollin
Seaton, Daniel
Smith, Jeannine
Soucie, David
Sullivan, Samantha
Surman, John D.
Surman, Maureen A.
Warick, Brandon
Whyte, Heather
Ziller, Jolynn

Zink, Adam

Note 1: Annual salary numbers include no overtime nor supervisor pay.

Job Title

School Resource Officer
Street Crew 1-Laborer
Water Crew 1

Street Crew 1-Laborer
Street Crew 3 Operator
Deputy Chief

Water Crew 5 Operator
Public Works Director
Finance Director
Water Crew 4

Fiscal Clerk

Sergeant-1

Officer

Officer

Sergeant-1

Officer

Water Crew 1

Officer

Street Crew 1 - Laborer
Officer

Street Crew 2

Sewer Crew 4

Sewer Crew 1

Officer

Fiscal Clerk

Officer

Sewer Crew 3

Officer

Sewer Crew 1
Administrator

Officer

Sergeant-1

Water Crew 5 Operator
Fiscal Clerk

Officer

Admin Clerk

Exec. Secretary

Chief

Annual
Salary

50,190
51,834
50,190
79,934
108,000
86,341
109,200
100,000
76,482
53,227
92,396
63,376
63,376
92,396
86,245
70,221
66,227
50,190
69,208
57,699
86,320
51,834
86,245
53,227
75,577
76,461
63,376
50,190
130,000
86,245
92,396
78,499
65,270
66,227
54,080
64,896
118,000

Longevity
Pay

[

,250
1,000

Note 2: The City of Wilmington does not provide housing allowances, nor loans.
Note 3: Unless there is a buyback provision, taking vacation or sick time would be included in salary.

Note 4: (*) Indicates that there is a buy-back provision for some vacation/sick hours.

Clothing
Allowance

CITY OF WILMINGTON

Total Compensation Package

Illinois Public Act 97-06
Full Time Employees

Employer Paid
Ins./Allowance

175
175
175
175
900
175

175

900
900
900
900
900
175
900
175
900
175
175
175
900

900
175
900
175

900
900
175

900

09

Health
month

1454.36
2151.77
2151.77
1045.9
1611.25
2,152
2,084

2,152
1,273

565
1,454
1,462

731
2,152
731
1,611
731
2152
1,273
731
731
731
731
2152
731
2,013
565

2,152

1,353
731
1611.25

For Fiscal Year May 1, 2023 - April 30,2024

Employer Paid Health Employer Paid

Ins./Allowance Yearly

17,452
25,821
25,821
12,551
19,335
25,821
25,008

25,821
15,278

6,784
17,452
17,550

8,775
25,821
8,772
19,335
8,772
25,824
15,278
8,772
8,772
8,772
8,772
25,824
8,772
24,156
6,784

25,824

16,233
8,772
19,335

Life Ins.

204
204
204
204
204
204
204
192
204

204
192
192
192
204

192
204
192
192
192
204
192
192
204
192
192
204
192
204
192
192
204
192
204
192
204

Total
Compensation

17,452
76,391
78,034
63,120
99,648
109,104
112,541
134,412
100,192
102,682
53,431
109,778
64,468
71,252
110,940
105,899
70,600
76,094
76,391
79,072
77,401
95,459
78,037
102,616
62,191
85,453
85,600
73,240
76,393
138,964
112,755
101,272
78,866
91,298
67,319
70,517
73,860
137,539

Vacaction
Hrs. Granted

80
80
80
200
120
200
120
120
200
80
120
80
80
120
200
120
80
80
80
80
240
80
120
120
80
120
80
80
160
200
120
200
240
80
80
200
200

Sick Hrs.
Granted

96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
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